obligation imposed by the Licence, or any other regulatory requirement. 

PART C CONDITIONS APPLYING TO SECURITY 

1. The Licensee shall, within thirty (30) days following the approval of this Licence by 

the Minister: 

a. furnish and maintain security with the Minister in the amount of thirteen million 

ninety thousand dollars ($13,090,000); and 

b. file evidence, in writing, that is acceptable to the Board, and with notice to the 

Minister and the Kitikmeot Inuit Association, verifying that the Licensee has 

furnished and maintained reclamation security in an amount of no less than 

seventeen million six hundred thirty five thousand six hundred and fifty dollars 

($17,635,650) with the Kitikmeot Inuit Association for the purposes of 

reclamation consistent with the purposes set out in s. 76(2)(b) of the Act and as 

applicable to reclamation of the Mining Undertaking described in the Licence. 

2. The Licensee must ensure that the security furnished and maintained under Part C, 

Items 1(a) and (b), is no less than thirty million seven hundred and twenty five 

thousand six hundred and fifty dollars ($30,725,650) and that the security is in the 

form, of the nature, subject to applicable terms and conditions, in accordance with 

the Regulations, or that is otherwise satisfactory to the Minister. 

3. If the Licensee fails to provide evidence of the security required under Part C, Item

[...]

required under Part C, Item 1(b), the Licensee shall, within thirty (30) days of the 

Licensee’s failure, furnish and maintain such additional security with the Minister as 

is required to ensure that the total reclamation security held under Part C, Items 1(a) 

and (b) is no less than thirty million seven hundred and twenty five thousand six 

hundred and fifty dollars ($30,725,650) as prescribed under Part C, Item 2. 

4. The Licensee is required to provide the Board and the Minister with at least sixty 

(60) days written notice prior to any material change affecting the reclamation 

security arrangements between the Licensee and the Kitikmeot Inuit Association,